CONSISTING OF A LIMITED GUARANTY OF THE REPAYMENT OF 
56.81% OF THE OBLIGATIONS OF THE JACKSON/EAST TAYLOR 
SEWER AUTHORITY {THE "AUTHORITY") TO THE PENNSYLVANIA 
INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AUTHORITY WITH RESPECT TO A 
LOAN IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF UP TO THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND XX/100 {$350,000.00) 
DOLLARS, SUCH INDEBTEDNESS TO BE INCURRED BY THE 
AUTHORITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO FINANCE 
THE DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND RELATED DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
TO BE INCURRED BY THE AUTHORITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE 
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWAGE COLLECTION AND

[...]

Infraf+ructure Investment Authority Act of 1988, located in Jackson 

East 'l'aylor Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania ( 11 System 11
) ; 

WI1ERE11.S, in order to finance the costs of the Project, 

the Borrower has determined to secure a loan frrm the Authority in 

1 

EXHIBIT A 

the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) 

( 11 Loan 11
) : 

fflIEREAS, the Borrower has this date properly executed a 

promissory note ( 11 Note 11 ), loan ag:r;'eernent ("Loan Agreement 11 ), and 

other documents (collectively rE!f erred to as the II Loan Documents 11 ) 1 

for the purposer;;;